
 
August 17, 2023                                            TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 08/16/23 to 08/16/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Condensed        Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                        
 30604  08/16/23   AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES                                 2580
   23-01691 12V DC ADAPTER                                47.66                           
   23-01692 BIKE PATROL SHIRT                             39.98                           
   23-01693 300 DPI PRINTER                              893.02                           
   23-01694 DENT REPAIR KIT FOR CAR REPAIR                59.99                           
   23-01695 STORAGE CONTAINERS                           432.64                           
   23-01700 COPY PRINTER PAPER                            70.20                           
                                                       1,543.49 
 
 30605  08/16/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2580
   23-01703 US FLAG POLE, EDGER BLADE                     76.98                           
 
 30606  08/16/23   DANIE020 DANIEL DONAWAY                                          2580
   23-01699 REIMBURSEMENT FOR WORK PANTS                 169.96                           
 
 30607  08/16/23   DOMIN005 DOMINION NATIONAL                                       2580
   23-01716 DENTAL INSURANCE SEPT 2023                   128.04                           
 
 30608  08/16/23   DOVERA50 DOVER ARMY-NAVY STORE, INC.                             2580
   23-01698 TACT PANTS                                   208.00                           
 
 30609  08/16/23   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                           2580
   23-01711 315 CHESTNUT STREET                           50.00                           
   23-01712 LOT 356 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   23-01713 LOT 331 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   23-01714 LOT 357 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   23-01715 LOT 330 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
                                                         630.00 
 
 30610  08/16/23   NAPAA005 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF MILTON                               2580
   23-01702 NEW PIG ABS MAT 50X50                          9.42                           
 
 30611  08/16/23   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2580
   23-01697 LEGAL SERVICES 07/31/2023                  6,688.50                           
 
 30612  08/16/23   PENINS50 PENINSULA DRY CLEANERS                                  2580
   23-01689 UNIFORM CLEANING JULY 2023                   102.00                           
 
 30613  08/16/23   PENNONI  PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.                                 2580
   23-01704 MULBERRY HEIGHTS                           1,176.25                           
   23-01705 THE GRANARY AT DRAPER FARM                 1,470.00                           
   23-01706 CHESTNUT CROSSING INFRASTRUCTU               833.75                           
   23-01707 MCDONALDS PLAN REVIEW                      1,016.25                           
   23-01708 CANNERY VILLAGE PHASE 3B                     362.50                           
   23-01709 HERITAGE CREEK                             1,281.00                           
   23-01710 CANNERY VILLAGE PHASE 4                      217.50                           
                                                       6,357.25 
 



 
August 17, 2023                                            TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 2    
10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 30614  08/16/23   PTAINC50 PTA/DELVAL, INC.                                        2580
   23-01717 NEW CONSTR. REPORT 7/21/23                   870.00                           
 
 30615  08/16/23   SERVIC66 SERVICE TIRE TRUCK CENTERS                              2580
   23-01690 WRANGLER CL84230/DE                          149.76                           
 
 30616  08/16/23   SHORT005 SHORT, KEVIN                                            2580
   23-01696 CONCERT IN THE PARK                        1,000.00                           
 
 30617  08/16/23   STOCK005 STOCKLEY MATERIALS, LLC.                                2580
   23-01701 N-BROWN MULCH                                203.00                           
 
 30618  08/16/23   STOPS005 STOP STICK, LTD                                         2580
   23-01599 STOP STICK KITS & STOP STICKS              1,390.00                           
 
 30619  08/16/23   STRATEGI STRATEGIC INSURANCE PARTNERS                            2580
   23-01719 DFIT WORK COMP 9/1/23-9/1/24              33,117.03                           
 
 30620  08/16/23   TRAFF010 TRAFFICALM                                              2580
   23-01216 TC MINI TRAILER SYSTEM                     7,331.00                           
 
 30621  08/16/23   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                 2580
   23-01718 TELEPHONE 8/04/23-9/03/23                    467.79                           
 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     18          0          60,442.22               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     18          0          60,442.22               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9181  08/16/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2581
   23-01724 HEX KEY BALLDRIVER                            42.98                           
   23-01728 CORED PLUG                                     5.99                           
                                                          48.97 
 
  9182  08/16/23   DELAWA66 DELAWARE RURAL WATER ASSOC.                             2581
   23-01180 FLOW TEST & GIS FIRE HYDRANTS              8,750.00                           
 
  9183  08/16/23   NAPAA005 NAPA AUTO PARTS OF MILTON                               2581
   23-01727 2019 FORD F350 TRAILER BRAKE                  22.04                           
   23-01729 BLSTR PK MINIATURES                            3.85                           
   23-01730 BLSTR PK MINIATURES                            7.70                           
                                                          33.59 
 
  9184  08/16/23   PENNONI  PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC.                                 2581
   23-01725 WATER SYSTEM PLANNING STUDY                5,397.50                           
   23-01726 PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY PLANNING               108.75                           
   23-01731 DWSRF APPLICATION PACKAGES                    92.25                           
                                                       5,598.50 
 



 
August 17, 2023                                            TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 3    
10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9185  08/16/23   RCCON005 R&C CONTRACTORS, LLC.                                   2581
   23-01721 4" WATER MAIN PVC INSTALL                 82,726.71                           
 
  9186  08/16/23   STRATEGI STRATEGIC INSURANCE PARTNERS                            2581
   23-01719 DFIT WORK COMP 9/1/23-9/1/24               7,856.97                           
 
  9187  08/16/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2581
   23-01722 UNIFORM CLEANING 08/11/2023                   74.57                           
 
  9188  08/16/23   VERIZO33 VERIZON                                                 2581
   23-01723 TELEPHONE 08/04-09/03                         58.54                           
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      8          0         105,147.85               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      8          0         105,147.85               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     26          0         165,590.07               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     26          0         165,590.07               0.00 



 
August 17, 2023                                            TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 4    
10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          3-01           29,992.78             0.00        30,321.40        60,314.18                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          3-20           97,945.53             0.00         7,202.32       105,147.85                   
                           Year Total:              127,938.31             0.00        37,523.72       165,462.03                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01              128.04             0.00             0.00           128.04                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              128,066.35             0.00        37,523.72       165,590.07                   



 
August 17, 2023                                            TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 5    
10:44 AM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01             30,120.82             0.00        30,321.40        60,442.22                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20             97,945.53             0.00         7,202.32       105,147.85                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              128,066.35             0.00        37,523.72       165,590.07                   



 
August 17, 2023                                            TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 6    
10:44 AM                         Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open                                 
 

Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             3-01       29,992.78            0.00            0.00            0.00       29,992.78       
 
UTILITY FUND                             3-20       97,945.53            0.00            0.00            0.00       97,945.53       
                            Year Total:            127,938.31            0.00            0.00            0.00      127,938.31       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01          128.04            0.00            0.00            0.00          128.04       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:            128,066.35            0.00            0.00            0.00      128,066.35       


